# OP \$115.00 5492319

ETAS ID: TM494414

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
---------------------------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JAMUL INDIAN VILLAGE OF CALIFORNIA		10/03/2018	Federally-Recognized Indian Tribe: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JAMUL INDIAN VILLAGE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
Street Address:	PO Box 612
City:	Jamul
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91935
Entity Type:	a tribal enterprise of the Jamul Indian Village of California, a federally recognized Indian tribe: UNITED STATES

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5492319	JAMUL INDIAN VILLAGE
Registration Number:	5492318	JAMUL
Registration Number:	5572233	JAMUL CASINO
Serial Number:	87772648	CASINO 94

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6192350398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6192381900

Email:docketing@procopio.comCorrespondent Name:JACOB C. REINBOLT

Address Line 1: 525 B STREET, SUITE 2200

Address Line 2: PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACOB C. REINBOLT
SIGNATURE:	/Jacob C. Reinbolt/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006506 FRAME: 0280

900470440

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006506 FRAME: 0281

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks (this "Assignment"), effective as of October 3, 2018 (the "Effective Date"), is made and entered into by and between the Jamul Indian Village of California, a federally-recognized Indian tribe (the "Tribe") and the Jamul Indian Village Development Corporation, a tribal enterprise of the Jamul Indian Village of California, a federally recognized Indian tribe ("JIVDC").

#### RECITALS

- The Tribe is the owner of the trademarks registered or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks").
- The Tribe desires to transfer to JIVDC all right, title and interest in and to the B. Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the registrations and application thereof as set forth in Exhibit A.
- The parties desire that the assignment of the Trademarks identified in Exhibit A be made of record with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1 Assignment. The Tribe, as of the Effective Date, hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to JIVDC, and JIVDC hereby acquires, assumes and accepts from the Tribe, all of the Tribe's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, worldwide, including any causes of action relating to the Trademarks, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of the Trademarks rights accruing on or before the Effective Date, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and including the registrations and pending application therefor as set forth in Exhibit A.
- Further Assurances; Authorization. The Tribe will timely execute and deliver any additional documents as may be required to complete the transfer, recordation or perfection of the Trademarks to JIVDC. The Tribe hereby authorizes and requests the Office of the Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States and any other official of any applicable governmental authority to issue any and all registrations from any and all applications for registration included in the Trademarks to and in the name of JIVDC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have duly executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

JAMUL INDIAN VILLAGE OF CALIFORNIA, a

federally-recognized Indian tribe/

CORPC Indian 1 Indian tr

JAMUL

NT nul red

8y:

Name: Erica M. Pinto

Title: Chairwoman, Tribal Council

By:

Name: Erica M. Pinto

Title: Chairwoman, Board of Directors

# **EXHIBIT A**

# **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark	Status	Registration No. / Serial No.	Registration Date / Filing Date
JAMUL INDIAN VILLAGE	Registered	Reg. No. 5,492,319 (87/762,821)	June 12, 2018 (January 19, 2018)
JAMUL	Registered	Reg. No. 5,492,318 (87/762,802)	June 12, 2018 (January 19, 2018)
JAMUL CASINO	Registered	Reg. No. 5,572,233 (87/772,635)	September 25, 2018 (January 26, 2018)
CASINO 94	Allowed	Serial No. 87/772,648	January 26, 2018

Exhibit A

DOCS 125186-000005/3408654.5

**RECORDED: 10/17/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006506 FRAME: 0283